operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency) and borrowings in foreign currency.

116ANNUAL REPORT 2018 - 19  I

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

Particualrs USD in
Miillion ` in Lakhs Euro in

Miillion ` in Lakhs GBP in
Miillion

Foreign currency exposure as at 31st March, 2019
Trade receivables  0.33  226.19  -  -
Loans and other receivables  -  -  0.44  362.11
Trade payables  1.62  (1,120.79)  0.02  (15.38)  0.01
Foreign currency exposure as at March 31, 2018
Trade receivables  0.15  100.20  -  -  -
Loans and other receivables  -  -  0.44  362.11  -
Trade payables  1.88  (1,222.32)  -  -  -
Foreign exchange forward contracts  2.17  (1,409.50)  -  -  -

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and Euro exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other
currencies is not material.

` in Lakhs

Currency
2018-19 2017-18

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease
USD  (44.73)  44.73  (126.58)  126.58
Euro  17.34  (17.34)  18.11  (18.11)
GBP  (0.35)  0.35  -  -
Increase/(decrease) in profit or loss  (27.74)  27.74  (108.47)  108.47

44. Capital Management
 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, share premium and all

other equity reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital
management is to maximise the shareholder value.

 The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and the
requirements of the financial covenants. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the dividend
payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue new shares. The Company monitors capital using a gearing

[…]

operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency) and borrowings in foreign currency.

Particualrs USD in
Miillion ` in Lakhs Euro in

Miillion
` in

Lakhs
GBP in
Miillion

` in
Lakhs

Foreign currency exposure as at 31st March, 2019
Trade receivables  0.33  226.19  -   -   - -
Loans and other receivables  -   -   0.44  362.11 - -
Trade payables  1.62  (1,120.79)  0.02  (15.38)  0.01  6.90
Foreign exchange forward contracts  2.17  (1,409.50)  -   -
Foreign currency exposure as at March 31, 2018
Trade receivables  0.15  100.20  -   -   -  -
Loans and other receivables  -   -   0.44  362.11  -  -
Trade payables  1.88  (1,222.32)  -   -   -  -
Foreign exchange forward contracts  2.17  (1,409.50)  -   -   -  -

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and Euro exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other
currencies is not material.

` in Lakhs

Currency
2018-19 2017-18

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease
USD  (44.73)  44.73  (126.58)  126.58
Euro  17.34  (17.34)  18.11  (18.11)
GBP  (0.35)  0.35  -   -
Increase/(decrease) in profit or loss  (27.74)  27.74  (108.47)  108.47

43. Capital Management
 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, share premium and all

other equity reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital
management is to maximise the shareholder value.

 The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in the light of changes in economic conditions and the
requirements of the financial covenants. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the dividend

161ANNUAL REPORT 2018 - 19  I

Notes forming part of the consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019